900486067 02/19/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party, Receiving Party, and Nature of Conveyance previously recorded on Reel 005384 Frame 0938. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger was incorrectly filed
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900461721

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADCO Holdings, Inc.		09/30/2014	Corporation: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADCO Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	3201 Lenox Road	
Internal Address:	#53	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30324	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2709603	ADCO
Registration Number:	2836834	BLU-JOHN.COM
Registration Number:	2867420	BLU-JOHN.COM PORTABLE SANITATION
Registration Number:	3551654	WORK CLEAN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2156563301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-3300

**Email:** pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 4900
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADCO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Priya Narahari

900486067 REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0220

SIGNATURE:	/priyanarahari/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2019
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Adco#page1.tif	
source=Adco#page2.tif	
source=Adco#page3.tif	
source=Adco#page4.tif	
source=Adco#page5.tif	
source=Adco#page6.tif	

# NULLIFICATION OF AN ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

This **NULLIFICATION OF AN ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT** (the "<u>Nullification</u>") is made as of the undersigned date on behalf of ADCO Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>ADCO Delaware</u>").

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to a Certificate of Ownership and Merger dated September 30, 2014 (the "Merger Certificate"), ADCO Delaware merged with and into ADCO Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ADCO Global").

**WHEREAS**, ADCO Holdings, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("<u>ADCO Georgia</u>") is the true and correct owner of the following trademark registrations and applications (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"):

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status of Mark
ADCO	75542706	8/25/1998	2709603	4/22/2003	Registered
BLU- JOHN.COM	76196249	1/18/2001	2836834	4/27/2004	Registered
BLU- JOHN.COM PORTABLE SANITATION	76432670	7/22/2002	2867420	7/27/2004	Registered
WORK CLEAN	77415884	3/7/2008	3551654	12/23/2008	Registered

WHEREAS, ADCO Delaware inadvertently and erroneously recorded the Merger Certificate against the Trademarks in the United States Trademark Office on October 21, 2014 under Reel/Frame 5384/0938.

WHEREAS, on August 9, 2018, ADCO Delaware attempted to record a Corrective Assignment to remove the Merger Certificate recorded at Reel/Frame 5384/0938 (a copy of the submitted documents is attached to this recordation). A Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document for Document ID 900461721 ("Notice of Non-Recordation") was received on January 17, 2019.

**WHEREAS**, this Nullification is being filed in response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document ID 900461721 to remove the Merger Certificate recorded against the Trademarks as Reel/Frame 5384/0938 as being null and void.

EAST\164933804.1

**NOW, THEREFORE**, ADCO Delaware hereby declares and affirms that the Merger Certificate filed under Reel/Frame 5384/0938 assigning the Trademarks to ADCO Global was filed erroneously, and that ADCO Georgia has been, and continues to be, the true and correct owner of the Trademarks.

ADCO Delaware requests that the Merger Certificate recorded at Reel/Frame 5384/0938 be null and void with respect to the Trademarks, and that the ownership records of the Trademarks are changed to reflect that ADCO Georgia is the owner of the Trademarks.

Priya Narahari, February 19, 2019

Reg. No. 71,526



## United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

January 17, 2019

PTAS

IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US) ONE LIBERTY PLACE 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 4900 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. Please file a Nullification of an Assignment document to have the recordation at reel/frame 5384/938 Null and Void

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Tuesday, February 19, 2019, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900461721

Access Code: ADGC45E5S1ZVNRO

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

ANGELA WHITE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party, Receiving Party, and Nature of Conveyance previously recorded on Reel 005384 Frame 0938. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger was incorrectly filed.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADCO Holdings, Inc.		09/30/2014	Corporation: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADCO Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	3201 Lenox Road
Internal Address:	#53
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30324
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2709603	ADCO	
Registration Number:	2836834	BLU-JOHN.COM	
Registration Number:	2867420	BLU-JOHN.COM PORTABLE SANITATION	
Registration Number:	3551654	WORK CLEAN	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

2156563301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

215-656-3381

Email:

pto.phil@dlapiper.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1:

ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2:

1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 4900

Address Line 4:

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Bartow	
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018

# CORRECTIVE AFFIDAVIT

This **CORRECTIVE AFFIDAVIT** (the "Affidavit") is made as of the undersigned date by an authorized representative of ADCO Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ADCO Delaware").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Certificate of Ownership and Merger dated September 30, 2014 (the "Merger Certificate"), ADCO Delaware merged with and into ADCO Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ADCO Global").

WHEREAS, ADCO Holdings, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("ADCO Georgia") is the owner of certain trademark registrations and applications, set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Exhibit A Trademarks").

WHEREAS, ADCO Delaware inadvertently and erroneously recorded the Merger Certificate against the Exhibit A Trademarks in the United States Trademark Office on October 21, 2014 under Reel/Frame 5384/0938.

WHEREAS, ADCO Delaware wishes to file this Affidavit to correct the erroneously filed recordation, and remove the Merger Certificate from the Exhibit A Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, ADCO Delaware hereby declares and affirms that the Merger Certificate filed under Reel/Frame 5384/0938 assigning the Exhibit A Trademarks to ADCO Global was filed erroneously, and that ADCO Georgia has been, and continues to be, the true and correct owner of the Exhibit A Trademarks. ADCO Delaware requests that the Merger Certificate not be associated with the Exhibit A Trademarks, and that the ownership records of the Exhibit A Trademarks are changed to reflect that ADCO Georgia is the owner of the Exhibit A Trademarks.

William L. Bartow Reg. No. 54,981

# Exhibit A

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status of Mark
ADCO	75542706	8/25/1998	2709603	4/22/2003	Registered
BLU- JOHN.COM	76196249	1/18/2001	2836834	4/27/2004	Registered
BLU- JOHN.COM PORTABLE SANITATION	76432670	7/22/2002	2867420	7/27/2004	Registered
WORK CLEAN	77415884	3/7/2008	3551654	12/23/2008	Registered

EAST\157672637.1

**RECORDED: 08/09/2018**